3. To reflect averaging adjustments. 7,721 4,674

Total $2.821 $10,093

ACCUM. AMORT. CIAC
4. To reflect auditing adjustments. $1,910 ($816)
5. To reflect averaging adjustments. (4,602) (706)

Total ($2,692) ($1,522)

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
6. To reflect 1/8 of test year O&M expenses (less RCE). $19.661 $ 14,942

-26-

Docket No. 202500 13-WS
Date: June 18, 2025

Schedule No. 2
Page 1 of 1

LP WATERWORKS, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 2
TEST YEAR ENDED 10/31/2024 DOCKET NO. 20250013-WS
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PRO BALANCE PERCENT
CAPITAL PER RATA PER OF WEIGHTED

COMPONENT UTILITY ADJ. STAFF TOTAL COST COST

1. COMMON EQUITY 352,423 (30,395) 322,028 96.87% 8.66% 8.39%
2. CUSTOMER 11,378 (981) 10,397 3.13% 2.00% 0.06%

DEPOSITS
TOTAL CAPITAL $363.801 ($31,293) $332,424 100.00% 8.45%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 7.66% 9.66%
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.48% 9.42%

-27-

Docket No. 2025001 3-WS
Date: June 18, 2025

Schedule No. 3-A
Page 1 of 5

LP WATERWORKS, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
TEST YEAR ENDED 10/31/2024 DOCKET NO. 20250013-WS
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

TEST STAFF STAFF ADJ.
YEAR PER ADJUST- ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $172,065 $18,136 $190,201 $22,617 $212,818
11.89%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $154,652 $3,852 $158,504 $158,504
3. DEPRECIATION 18,414 (80) 18,334 18,334
4. AMORTIZATION 7,342 (32) 7,310 7,310
5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 11,523 1,130 12,653 1,018 13,671

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $191.931 $4,870 $196.801 $1.018 $198,818

7. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($19,866) ($6,600) $15,000

8. WATER RATE BASE $180,642 15,076 $195,718

9. OPERATING MARGIN 12.00%

-28-

Docket No. 2025001 3-WS
Date: June 18, 2025

Schedule No. 3-B
Page 2 of 5

LP WATERWORKS, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
TEST YEAR ENDED 10/31/2024 DOCKET NO. 20250013-WS
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

TEST STAFF STAFF ADJ.
YEAR PER ADJUST- ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $124,080 $19,032 $143,112 $10,068 $153,180
7.04%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $119,912 $104 $120,016 $120,016
3. DEPRECIATION 11,360 (2,048) 9,312 9,312
4. AMORTIZATION 2,228 (336) 1,892 1,892
5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 6.282 881 7.079 453 7.616

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $139.782 ($1.399) $138.383 $453 $138.836

7. OPERATING INCOMEZ(LOSS) ($15,702) $4,729 $14,344

8. WATER RATE BASE $149,029 ($12,323) $136,706

9. OPERATING MARGIN 12.00%

-29-

Docket No. 2025001 3-WS
Date: June 18, 2025

Schedule No. 3-C
Page 3 of 5

LP WATERWORKS, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-C
TEST YEAR ENDED 10/31/2024 DOCKET NO. 20250013-WS
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

WATER WASTEWATER
OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect adjustments to Service Revenues. $ 19,009 $ 17,053
2. To reflect adjustments to Miscellaneous Revenues. (873) 1,979

Total $18.136 $19.032

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE
1. Contractual Services - Other (636/736)

To reflect pro forma expense amortized over 5 years. $2,550 $0

2. Rate Case Expense (665/765)
To reflect an auditing adjustment. $698 $0
To reflect 1/4 rate case expense. 183 143
Subtotal $881 $_143

3. Bad Debt Expense (670/770)
To reflect three year average Bad Debt expenses. $421 ($40)

TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $4.188 $104
ADJUSTMENTS

DEPREICATION EXPENSE
To reflect auditing adjustments. ($80) ($2,048)

AMORTIZATION EXPENSE (NET)
To reflect auditing adjustments. ($32) ($336)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
To reflect auditing adjustments. $1,130 $88 1

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $5.206 ($1.399)

-30-

Docket No. 202500 13-WS
Date: June 18, 2025

Schedule No. 3-D
Page 4 of 5

LP WATERWORKS, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-D
TEST YEAR ENDED 10/31/2024 DOCKET NO. 20250013-WS
ANALYSIS OF WATER O&M EXPENSES

TOTAL STAFF TOTAL
PER ADJUST- PER

ACCT.# DESCRIPTION UTILITY MENT STAFF

603 Salaries and Wages - Officers and Directors $6,300 $0 $6,300
615 Purchased Power 3,520 0 3,520
618 Chemicals 505 0 505
632 Contractual Services - Accounting 262 0 262
633 Contractual Services - Legal 150 0 150
635 Contractual Services - Testing 524 0 524
636 Contractual Services — Other 126,147 2,550 128,697
657 Insurance Expense - General Liability 1,057 0 1,057
665 Rate Case Expense 336 881 1,217
670 Bad Debt Expense 161 421 582
675 Miscellaneous Expenses 15,390 0 15,690

Total O&M Expense $154.652 $3.852 $158.504

Working Capital is 1 /8 of O&M less RCE $ 19,66 1

-31 -

Docket No. 202500 13-WS
Date: June 18, 2025

Schedule No. 3-E
Page 5 of 5

LP WATERWORKS, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-E
TEST YEAR ENDED 10/31/2024 DOCKET NO. 20250013-WS
ANALYSIS OF WASTEWATER O&M EXPENSES

TOTAL STAFF TOTAL
PER ADJUST- PER

ACCT.# DESCRIPTION UTILITY MENT STAFF

703 Salaries and Wages - Officers and Directors $6,300 $0 $6,300
711 Sludge Removal Expense 2,420 0 2,420
715 Purchased Power 7,654 0 7,654
718 Chemicals 3,034 0 3,034
732 Contractual Services - Accounting 263 0 263
733 Contractual Services - Legal 150 0 150
736 Contractual Services - Other 97,938 0 97,938
755 Insurance Expense 1,057 0 1,057
765 Rate Case Expense 336 143 479
770 Bad Debt Expense 121 (40) 81
775 Miscellaneous Expenses 639 0 639

Total O&M Expense $119,912 $104 $120,016

Working Capital is 1/8 of O&M less RCE $14,942

-32-

Docket No. 2025001 3-WS
Date: June 18, 2025

Schedule No. 4-A
Page 1 of 2

LP WATERWORKS, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 4-A
TEST YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2024 DOCKET NO. 20250013-WS
MONTHLY WATER RATES

UTILITY STAFF 4 YEAR

CURRENT RECOMMENDED RATE

RATES RATES REDUCTION

Residential and General Service

Base Facility Charge by Meter Size
5/8"X3/4" $15.65 $17.55 $0.04
3/4" $23.48 $26.33 $0.07
1" $39.13 $43.88 $0.11
1-1/2" $78.25 $87.75 $0.22
2" $125.20 $140.40 $0.35
3" $250.40 $280.80 $0.70
4" $391.25 $438.75 $1.10
6" $782.50 $877.50 $2.19